∗∗
VT
SY
SYJ
VK
VZ
VT
VP

∗∗
2.5-2
Option Specifications How to Order
Continuous Duty Style: VT307E
Exclusive use of VT307E is recommended
for continuous duty with long time loading.
VT307
Caution
1. This model is for continuous duty, not for high
cycle rates. But even in low cycle rate, if ener-
gizing valve more than once a day, consult SMC.
2. Energizing solenoid should be done at least
once in 30 days.
Specifications different from standard are as follows.
Energy Saving Style: VT307Y (VT307W)
If low power consumption is required for
electronic control, “VY307Y”(2WDC) is
recommended.
Specifications different from standard are as follows.
Vacuum Style: VT307V (VT307W)
This vacuum model has less air leakage
than the standard model under low pres -
sure.
Caution
Since this valve has slight air leakage, it can not
be used for vacuum holding (including positive
pressure holding) in the pressure container.
Specifications different from standard are as follows.
Body
T Body ported
O For manifold
Electrical entry
G Grommet, 300mm lead wire
H Grommet, 600mm lead wire
D DIN connector
E Grommet terminal
T Conduit terminal
Option
F With foot bracket
307 015 DV T F
02
(6A)01
Without port (for manifold)
1 8
(8A)1 4
Port size Rc(PT)
  1
  2
 3∗
 4∗
 5∗
 6∗
9∗
100V AC       Hz
200V AC       Hz
110V AC       Hz
220V AC       Hz
24V DC
12V DC
 7∗ 240V AC       Hz
Others

∗ Please indicate manifold base style, applicable mani-
fold valve and blank plate when ordering.
Ordering Example:
VV307-01-052-01-F···1 pc. (5 station manifold base)
VO307-1G ·················4 pcs.
DXT060-51-13A ········1 pc.
VV307-01-052-F
VV307-01-063-l-F
Caution
How to Order Manifold Base
Changing from N.C. to N.O.
This product is delivered as N.C. valve.
If N.O. valve is needed, remove mounting
screws of the required valve and turn over
the switching plate. (Make sure that there
are gaskets on both sides of the plate.)
Then, tighten the mounting screws to fix
the valve to the manifold base.
Figure: N.C.
Manifold
Max. number of stations
Applicable solenoil valve
B Mount
20 ∗
VO307l-lll
Exhaust port
StyleCode
2
3
Common
Individual
Port location (piping)/Port size
P A R
Effective area (mm2)
(Cv)
1.7
(0.09)
1.5
(0.08)
···VO307 (V)
···VO307Y (E)
Base (side)Base (side)
1 8 1 8
Base (side)
1 4
Base (side) Base (top)
1 8
Base (side)
1 8
 ∗ If operating with 6 valves or more, apply supply pressure to both of the P ports of the manifold.
    The common exhaust style should exhaust from both of the R ports.
1 8 1 4,
Description Part No.
Blank plate (with gasket, screw) (1) DXT060-51-13  AB
Description Part No.
Switching plate (with gasket) (1) DXT152-14-1
Mounting screw (2) NXT013-3
A
B
Note 1)  "DXT060-51-13B" and "DXT152-14-1B" are for long
              time loading.
Note 2)  For mounting single solenoid valve for manifolds.
Switching plate
No mark
NO
Function
N.C.
N.O.
Port positions for
manifold solenoid
valve body.
Piping
Mounting
VT Series  3/9/1999 10:34 PM  Page 5
∗∗
2.5-6